

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Katherine Fox

Several members of the Kansas City Chiefs organization to be honored during the Kansas City Sports Awards Banquet Presented by Populous

KANSAS CITY, MO (April 7, 2020) – The Kansas City Sports Commission & Foundation is pleased to announce the honorees for the 47th edition of the Kansas City Sports Awards Banquet presented by Populous. Award recipients will be recognized during the banquet on Thursday, June 11.

Those honorees include one of the most revered coaches in the NFL, a Super Bowl Champion team MVP, a dominant competitor who led her team to their first ever conference championship title, a bold and proactive General Manager and a group that goes above and beyond every day to protect and serve the citizens of Kansas City making it a better place to live, work and play.

Burns & McDonnell Coach of the Year

Andy Reid

Head Coach, Kansas City Chiefs Super Bowl LIV Champions

Kansas City Marriott Downtown Sportsman of the Year

Tyrann Mathieu

Safety & 2019 Team MVP, Kansas City Chiefs Super Bowl LIV Champions

Spire Sportswoman of the Year

Ericka Mattingly

Kansas City Roos Women's Basketball WAC Player of the Year

McCownGordon Construction Executive of the Year

Brett Veach

General Manager, Kansas City Chiefs Super Bowl LIV Champions

Children's Mercy Community Champion

Kansas City Missouri Police Department

Chiefs Kingdom Champions Parade and Community Event Support

The <u>2020 Awards Banquet</u> will take place on Thursday, June 11 at the Kansas City Marriott Downtown-Muehlebach Tower. A reception will be held beginning at 5:30 p.m. with dinner and the program starting at 7 p.m. To purchase a table sponsorship, contact <u>Dave Borchardt</u> at 816.389.4191 or visit <u>sportkc.org</u>.

Please note, we are monitoring the current COVID-19 situation closely and will abide by any public gathering restrictions implemented by the state of Missouri, Jackson County or Kansas City, MO. Should this result in postponement of the event, we will confirm a new date as soon as possible.

About The Kansas City Sports Commission and Foundation

The mission of the Kansas City Sports Commission & Foundation is to drive Kansas City's overall sports strategy, to enrich the quality of life, create economic impact and raise visibility for our region. As a privately-funded nonprofit, we are entirely dependent on your support. For the latest on Kansas City Sports Commission news, follow on Twitter, Facebook, Instagram and YouTube. Also follow the Kansas City Marathon presented by Garmin on Twitter, Facebook, Instagram.

###